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1/21 32 Lafayette BIA UMA 1 - - H1F4 Out 0.20 0.00 264660 X 0.20 0.00 YES
2/17 72 Dasani SJF DOL 1 1 P2 H1UG Out 0.10 0.00 246661 X 0.30 0.00
1/22 98 Hermosa SJF COL 1 2 P2 H10N Out 0.10 0.00 265131 X 0.40 0.00 YES
2/24 103 Tech Center DRS LPX - PN H129 0.10 0.00 - X 0.50 0.00
3/4 115 MM 3 BIA UMA 2 - PA H16N Out 0.10 0.00 265132 X 0.60 0.00 YES

3/18 141 250 DRS LPX - - PN H2FQQ 20.10 0.00 267602 X 20.70 0.00
3/20 146 Goat DRS MNX - - - - Out 1.33 0.00 - X 22.03 0.00
3/13 153 Pinescent DRS AUX - - - - 0.10 0.00 - X 22.13 0.00
3/26 158 Mcphee SJF DOL 2 3 P2 H2NN Out 0.10 0.00 267600 X 22.23 0.00
3/28 184 Paul DRS AUX - - - - 3.40 0.00 - X 25.63 0.00
4/8 199 Echo DRS AUX - - - - 0.10 0.00 - X 25.73 0.00

4/12 220 Smokey DRS MNX - - PN H24A 0.10 267599 / 25.73 0.10 YES
4/12 218 Alkali DRS MNX - - 0.10 - / 25.73 0.20
4/12 223 Goat BIA SUA 1 - PA H24R 0.10 267597 / 25.73 0.30
4/14 232 East Cabazon BIA SUA 2 - PA H29N Out 0.25 267596 / 25.73 0.55
4/17 244 Candlelight DRS AUX - - - Out 0.10 0.00 - X 25.83 0.55
4/18 250 Bonita DRS LPX - - 1.00 0.00 - X 26.83 0.55
4/19 252 Chris Mountain 1 SJF PAG 1 5 P2 H3FJ Out 0.10 0.00 267595 / 26.93 0.55 YES
4/20 253 521 DRS LPX - - 0.50 0.00 - X 27.43 0.55
4/21 257 Ute Campground BIA SUA 3 - PA H3LB Out 0.10 0.00 267594 / 27.53 0.55
4/21 258 Ripp SJF COL 2 4 P2 H3LC Out 0.10 0.00 267592 / 27.63 0.55 YES
5/8 319 Cattle DRS AUX 0.10 - / 27.63 0.65

5/11 323 Mother's Day SJF COL 3 6 P2 EKU7 Out 0.10 268739 / 27.63 0.75 YES
5/16 347 Valencia BIA SUA 4 Out 0.10 268740 / 27.63 0.85
5/17 359 Beard SJD COL 1 - PD H4M9 Out 0.10 0.00 268741 / 27.73 0.85 YES
5/19 368 491 BIA UMA 3 - PA H4QL Out 1.00 0.00 268742 X 28.73 0.85 YES
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5/24 391 Phil SJD DOL 1 - PD H4YU Out 0.10 269808 / 28.73 0.95
5/24 392 Muddy SJD DOL 2 - PD H4YU Cntrld 0.10 269807 / 28.73 1.05
5/23 384 Red Mesa BIA SUA 6 - PA H5A1 Out 0.10 269806 / 28.73 1.15
5/28 416 Lone Mesa DRS DLX - - PN H48U Out 1.50 269805 X 28.73 2.65 YES
5/30 427 Range BIA SUA 5 - PA H5CZ Out 0.25 269803 / 28.98 2.65
6/1 437 203 DRS LPX - - PN H5ER Out 0.50 269801 29.48 2.65
6/1 440 Cabezon DRS AUX - - PN H5FB Out 4.30 269799 X 33.78 2.65 YES
6/1 443 Horse Gulch SJD COL 2 PD H5FD Out 0.13 269796 / 33.91 2.65
6/2 450 160 DRS AUX - - 0.10 269794 X 34.01 2.65
6/4 453 Cannon Ball SJD DOL 3 PD H5JE Out 269792 / 34.01 2.65

5/24 459 Kernan Canyon SJD DOL 4 PD H5LG Out 269790 / 34.01 2.65
4/12 224 Airpark BIA SUA 7 - PA H5L7 Out 0.10 269788 / 34.01 2.75
6/7 465 502 DRS LPX - - PN H5NG Out 0.25 273193 / 34.26 2.75

6/10 496 Ute   BIA UMA 4 PA H5U4 Out 0.10 273194 / 34.36 2.75 YES
6/11 488 Slick Rock SJD DOL 5 PD H5UP Out 0.10 273195 / 34.36 2.85
6/12 497 Whispering Pines DRS LPX - - PN H5XU Out 0.10 273196 / 34.46 2.85
6/10 500 River Run DRS AUX - - 273197 / 34.46 2.85
6/14 514 Indian DRS HNX - - PN H51G 0.34 - / 34.80 2.85
6/16 530 Snowball 1 SJF PAG 2 7 P2 H54R Out 0.10 273198 / 34.90 2.85
6/16 537 Snowball 2 SJF PAG 3 8 P2 H54S Out 0.10 273199 / 35.00 2.85
6/19 554 Boot Jack DRS MLX - PN H6G3 Out 0.10 273200 / 35.00 2.95
6/20 564 Chambers DRS AUX - - - 0.25 273201 X 35.25 2.95
6/21 567 Falls Creek SJF COL 4 9 P2 H6CH Out 0.10 273202 / 35.35 2.95 Yes
6/23 577 McElmo Canyon DRS MNX - - PN H6GZ 0.25 273704 / 35.60 2.95
6/30 630 River Fire DRS AUX PN 1.50 X 37.10 2.95
7/1 642 Deer Trail DRS AUX PN H6VD 0.50 / 37.60 2.95 n/a
7/2 652 Hwy 184 DRS MNX PN H6XP 0.75 / 38.35 2.95
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7/3 663 Spence DRS AUX PN H69L 0.10 / 38.35 3.05 n/a
7/4 685 Escarpment NPS MVP 1 PP H66R Cntrld 0.10 / 38.35 3.15
7/4 687 Black Tank BIA UMA 5 PA H67G Cont 0.10 / 38.35 3.25
7/4 683 CR213 DRS LPX 0.10 / 38.35 3.35 n/a
7/5 691 Horse NPS MVP 2 PP H69Z Cntrld 0.10 / 38.35 3.45
7/5 699 Black Ridge BIA SUA 8 PA H7DA Cont 0.10 / 38.35 3.55
7/5 701 Tour BIA SUA 9 PA H7D1 Entered 0.10 / 38.35 3.65
7/5 709 Deer  BIA UMA 6 PA H7D9 Entered 0.10 / 38.35 3.75
7/5 706 Whiskey BIA UMA 7 PA H7D8 Entered 0.10 / 38.35 3.85
7/5 707 Quail NPS MVP 3 PP H7EE Cntrld 0.10 / 38.35 3.95
7/5 712 Weber BIA UMA 8 PA H7FK Entered 0.10 / 38.35 4.05
7/5 713 Frog BIA UMA 9 PA H7FL Entered 0.10 / 38.35 4.15
7/5 714 Thompson BIA UMA 10 PA H7FM Cont 0.10 / 38.35 4.25
7/5 703 East Toe BIA UMA 11 PA H7FN Out 0.10 / 38.35 4.35
7/6 729 Watermelon SJF COL 5 10 P2 H7GN Entered 0.10 / 38.45 4.35
7/6 739 Trail BIA UMA 12 PA H7HY Entered 0.10 / 38.45 4.45
7/7 756 Squirrel BIA UMA 13 PA H7L2 Entered 0.10 / 38.45 4.55
7/7 759 Neet DRS MNX PN H7ML Entered 0.10 / 38.45 4.65
7/7 758 Green Tank BIA UMA 14 PA H7MT Entered 0.10 / 38.45 4.75
7/7 754 Ghost BIA SUA 10 PA H7NV Entered 0.10 / 38.45 4.85
7/7 764 Soda Springs BIA SUA 12 PA H7NS Entered 1.00 X 38.45 5.85
7/7 768 Hartman DRS MNX PN H74T 0.25 / 38.45 6.10
7/7 770 Cross Canyon SJD DOL 6 PD H7N5 Entered 0.25 X 38.45 6.35
7/7 757 Petterson Gulch BIA SUA 11 PA H7NR Entered 0.10 / 38.45 6.45
7/7 771 109 DRS LPX 0.10 / 38.45 6.55
7/8 787 Samson DRS LPX PN H74S Entered 0.10 / 38.45 6.65
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7/8 785 Klutter SJF PAG 4 11 P2 EKU7 Entered 1.00 X 38.45 7.65
7/9 792 Snowball SJF PAG 5 12 P2 EKU7 Entered 0.20 / 38.45 7.85
7/9 793 Rampart SJF DOL 3 13 P2 EKU7 Entered 0.10 / 38.45 7.95
7/9 808 Davis SJF COL 6 14 P2 EKU7 Entered 0.10 / 38.45 8.05
7/9 811 Brown Hole SJF COL 7 15 P2 EKU7 Entered 0.10 / 38.45 8.15
7/9 813 Canyon SJF DOL 4 16 P2 EKU7 Entered 0.10 / 38.45 8.25
7/9 815 Alkalai DRS MNX PN H74R 0.10 / 38.45 8.35
7/9 816 Elusive SJD DOL 7 PD H7WH Entered 0.10 / 38.45 8.45
7/9 817 Pump 3 DRS LPX PN H7WN Entered 0.10 / 38.45 8.55
7/9 821 Cash SJD DOL 8 PD H74Q Entered 0.10 / 38.45 8.65
7/9 822 Devils Hole SJF COL 8 17 P2 EKU7 Entered 0.10 / 38.45 8.75

7/10 847 County Road H DRS MNX PN H7YP 0.10 / 38.45 8.85
7/10 850 Cottonwood BIA SUA 13 PA H7YV Entered 0.25 / 38.45 9.10
7/9 826 KV SJF COL 9 18 P2 EKU7 Entered 10.00 X 38.45 19.10
7/9 824 Cooper SJF COL 10 19 P2 EKU7 Entered 1.00 X 38.45 20.10

7/10 853 Ghost 2 BIA SUA 14 PA H7Z8 Entered 0.10 / 38.45 20.20
7/11 863 Canyon 2 BIA UMA 15 PA H74C Entered 0.10 / 38.45 20.30
7/11 867 Montezuma BIA SUA 15 PA H74P Entered 0.10 / 38.45 20.40
7/12 870 Spillway SJF COL 11 20 P2 EKU7 Entered 0.10 / 38.45 20.50
7/12 875 McKinney Draw SJF DOL 5 21 P2 EKU7 Entered 0.10 / 38.45 20.60
7/12 881 Goldie SJF COL 12 22 P2 EKU7 Entered 0.10 / 38.45 20.70
7/12 882 Bass Ranch DRS AUX 0.10 / 38.45 20.80
7/12 884 Red Creek SJF COL 13 23 P2 EKU7 Entered 0.10 / 38.45 20.90
7/12 890 Wilderado DRS LPX 0.25 / 38.45 21.15
7/12 893 Kodac NPS MVP 4 PP H75Y Entered 0.10 / 38.45 21.25
7/12 888 Slope Side SJF COL 14 24 P2 EKU7 Entered 0.10 / 38.45 21.35
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7/12 901 Pipe SJF COL 15 25 P2 EKU7 0.10 / 38.45 21.45
7/12 880 True Creek SJF COL 16 26 P2 EKU7 0.10 / 38.45 21.55
7/12 897 Lost Rock SJF DOL 6 27 P2 EKU7 0.10 / 38.45 21.65
7/12 898 Valencia 2 BIA SUA 16 PA H77L Entered 0.10 / 38.45 21.75
7/12 904 Billy Goat SJF PAG 6 28 P2 EKU7 0.10 / 38.45 21.85
7/10 831 Mancos Overlook NPS MVP 5 PP H77J 0.10 / 38.45 21.95
7/13 903 Sage BIA SUA 17 PA H77T 0.10 X 38.45 22.05
7/13 911 Chapin BIA UMA 16 PA H78A 0.10 X 38.45 22.15
7/13 912 Bark BIA UMA 17 PA H79M 0.10 X 38.45 22.25
7/13 917 Point NPS MVP 6 PP H79Z 0.10 / 38.55 22.25
7/13 919 Cheeky SJD DOL 9 PD H8AJ 0.10 / 38.55 22.35
7/13 920 Powerline 2 BIA UMA 18 PA H8BX 0.10 X 38.55 22.45
7/13 921 Bane BIA UMA 19 PA H8B0 0.10 X 38.55 22.55
7/13 922 Powerline  BIA UMA 20 PA H8B2 0.10 X 38.55 22.65
7/12 892 Lewis Mesa BIA UMA 21 PA H8BV 0.10 X 38.55 22.75
7/14 928 Williams SJD DOL 10 PD H8CJ 0.10 / 38.55 22.85
6/14 516 Buckles 1 SJF PAG 7 29 P2 H54G 0.10 277037 / 38.65 22.85
7/14 923 Sawmill SJF PAG 8 EKU7 0.10 277038 / 38.65 22.95
7/14 931 Vigil SJD PAG 1 PD H8C2 0.10 277039 / 38.65 23.05
7/14 939 Alkalai West DRS LPX 0.10 - / 38.65 23.15
7/14 942 Mudslide BIA SUA 18 PA H8D7 0.10 277040 X 38.65 23.25
7/14 938 Rain BIA SUA 19 PA H8DR 0.10 277041 X 38.65 23.35
7/14 862 Knob BIA SUA 20 PA H8EL 1.00 277042 X 38.65 24.35
7/14 945 Muddy 2 SJD DOL 11 PD H8E3 2.00 277044 X 38.65 26.35
7/14 947 Dawson Arroyo BIA SUA 21 PA H8HP 0.10 277045 X 38.65 26.45
7/14 948 Rock DRS DLX PN H8FC 0.10 - / 38.65 26.55
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7/15 949 Barker BIA UMA 23 PA H8HY 0.10 277046 X 38.65 26.65
7/15 953 South Side BIA SUA 24 PA H8HQ 0.10 277047 X 38.65 26.75
7/15 958 Star DRS AUX 0.10 277016 / 38.65 26.85
7/15 964 Lichen BIA SUA 25 PA H8H0 0.10 277017 X 38.65 26.95
7/15 966 Willow Draw SJF PAG 9 30 P2 EKU7 0.10 277018 / 38.65 27.05
7/15 967 Eagle BIA SUA 26 PA H8HW 0.10 277019 X 38.65 27.15
7/15 968 North Porcupine BIA UMA 24 PA H8JE 0.10 277021 X 38.65 27.25
7/16 977 Four Mile SJF PAG 10 31 P2 EKU7 0.10 277022 / 38.65 27.35
7/16 980 Three Star BIA SUA 27 PA H8MJ 0.10 277023 X 38.65 27.45
7/16 981 No Name BIA SUA 28 PA H8P0 0.10 277025 X 38.65 27.55
7/16 983 North Cox BIA SUA 29 PA H8ML 0.10 277027 X 38.65 27.65
7/15 1008 Spruce DRS AUX - - - 0.10 - / 38.65 27.75
7/15 959 Chicken Aspen SJD DOL 12 PD H8H9 0.10 277028 / 38.65 27.85
7/15 962 Arrowhead BIA SUA 22 PA H8P4 0.10 277029 X 38.65 27.95
7/15 1006 Devil Creek BIA SUA 23 PA H8P3 0.10 276972 X 38.65 28.05
7/17 1012 First Fork SJF PAG 12 32 P2 EKU7 0.10 276974 X 38.65 28.15
7/16 979 Plumtaw SJF PAG 11 33 P2 EKU7 0.10 276975 X 38.65 28.25
7/17 1014 5 Gate SJF COL 17 34 P2 EKU7 0.10 276979 X 38.65 28.35
7/20 1032 Spring Creek DRS AUX - - PN H9E4 0.10 276982 / 38.65 28.45
7/21 1077 Ocho SJF COL 18 35 P2 EKU7 276983 38.65 28.45
7/22 1052 Mesa Cortado SJF PAG 13 36 P2 EKU7 0.75 276986 X 38.65 29.20
7/22 1053 Poncho BIA SUA - 30 PA H85A 0.10 276991 X 38.65 29.30
7/23 1065 Dudley Creek SJF PAG 14 37 P2 EKU7 276990 38.65 29.30
7/23 1061 228 Fire DRS LPX - - 0.10 276993 / 38.65 29.40
7/23 1072 Bell Canyon SJF COL 19 38 P2 EKU7 276996 38.65 29.40
7/24 1077 Buena Vista DRS AUX - - 0.10 277002 / 38.65 29.50
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7/24 1081 Wilderness SJF COL 20 39 P2 EKU7 0.10 276998 / 38.65 29.60
7/25 1085 Lollipop SJF COL 21 40 P2 EKU7 0.10 277003 / 38.65 29.70
7/25 1090 Butch SJD DOL 13 - PD H9JG 0.10 277004 / 38.65 29.80
7/25 1092 Dunsworth Park SJF COL 22 41 P2 EKU7 0.10 277005  / 38.65 29.90
7/27 1105 Cow SJF DOL 7 42 P2 EKU7 0.20 38.65 30.10
7/27 1106 Station BIA SUA 0.10 38.65 30.20
7/27 1107 Fawn SJF PAG 15 43 P2 EKU7 0.10 38.65 30.30
7/27 1108 13 MM DRS LPX 38.65 30.30
7/28 1117 Cherry Creek 2 DRS LPX 0.10 38.65 30.40
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